TOWN OF SHERRY NOTICE OF BIDS

The Town of Sherry is seeking bids for Engineering Services to design a bridge replacement for the south bridge on Swedish Road between County Road N and Herman Road, in the Town of Sherry, Wood County. The services will include the design and cost estimate to replace the bridge, and all necessary documents for DNR permitting. The bid should include a brief summary of the engineer's experience in performing design and permitting, similar to this request.

Bid must be accompanied by a Certificate of Insurance. Sealed bids will be accepted until **7:00 pm, Tuesday October 14, 2014**, at which time they will be opened at the Sherry Town Hall, located at 9285 Second St., Milladore. **NOTE: The Town Hall address is not a mailing address**.

For further information contact Chairman Dave Homb - Telephone: 715-207-2443.

Mailing address for sealed bids: Dave Homb, 8755 County Road S, Milladore, WI 54454

The Town of Sherry Board reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids received.

Rosie Ewoldt Town of Sherry Clerk